THE DATASHEET OF
FLHTC0312-26-6CS3119
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Tyco Electronics also reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, which do not affect compliance with any specification, without notification to Buyer.
1/ COLORS AND COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-681.  OTHER CODES AND SUFFIXES MAY BE
ADDED TO THE PART NUMBER. AS NECESSARY, TO CAPTURE ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY THE PURCHASE ORDER.
Page 1 of 2

NOMINAL
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER
(in.) (mm)
FINISHED WIRE
MAXIMUM
RESISTANCE
AT 20°C
(ohms/1000 ft.)
(ohms/km)
DIAMETER
(in.) (mm) NOMINAL
WEIGHT
(lbs/1000 ft.)
(kg/km)MINIMUM NOMINAL MAXIMUM
FLHTB0312-28-* 28 7 x 36 .015  (.381)  68.2     (224.) .0271  (.688) .0285  (.724) .0299  (.759) .89  (1.32)
FLHTC0312-26-* 26 19 x 38 .019  (.483) 42.7    (140.) .0301  (.765) .0315  (.800) .0329  (.836) 1.29  (1.92)
FLHTC0312-24-* 24 19 x 36 .024  (.610) 26.7    (87.6) .0351  (.892) .0365  (.927) .0379  (.963) 1.88  (2.80)
FLHTC0312-22-* 22 19 x 34 .030  (.762)   16.9    (55.4) .0411  (1.04) .0425  (1.08) .0439  (1.12) 2.75  (4.09)
FLHTC0312-20-* 20 19 x 32 .038  (.965)   10.6    (34.8) .0491  (1.25) .0505  (1.28) .0519  (1.32) 4.25  (6.32)
FLHTC0312-18-* 18 19 x 30 .047  (1.19)  6.66   (21.9) .0583  (1.48) .0600  (1.52) .0617  (1.57) 6.44  (9.58)
FLHTC0312-16-* 16 19 x 29 .053  (1.35) 4.82   (15.8) .0656  (1.67) .0675  (1.71) .0694  (1.76) 8.21  (12.2)
FLHTC0312-14-* 14 19 x 27 .066  (1.68) 3.05   (10.0) .0799  (2.03) .0820  (2.08) .0841  (2.14) 12.7   (18.8)
FLHTD0312-14-* 14 37 x 30 .067  (1.71) 3.22   (10.6) .0812  (2.06) .0833  (2.12) .0854  (2.17) 12.0   (17.9)
FLHTD0312-12-* 12 37 x 28 .085  (2.16) 2.01   (6.59) .0984  (2.50) .1010  (2.57) .1036  (2.63) 19.3   (28.7)
CONDUCTOR -  SILVER-COATED COPPER INSULATION - RADIATION-CROSSLINKED,
                         MODIFIED ETFE
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING 2 of 2 G FLHT+0312
Page Revision SCD

INSULATION THICKNESS:
   AWG 28 - 16: .0055 inch (minimum), .006 inch (minimum average)
   AWG 14: .006 inch (minimum), .0065 inch (minimum average)
   AWG 12: .0065 inch (minimum), .007 inch (minimum average)
1/ See footer section on page 1
SHRINKAGE: 200°C for 1 hour, 0.125 in. (maximum) per end
THERMAL STABILITY: 232°C for 168 hours,
   Elongation, 60% (minimum)
   Tensile Strength, 5000 lbf/in2 (minimum)
VOLTAGE WITHSTAND (Post Environmental): 2500 volts (rms), 60 Hz, 5 minutes
PART NUMBER:
   The “+” in the part number in the upper right hand corner of pages 1 and 2 shall be replaced with
   a letter designator to define conductor stranding (see part numbers in table).
   B = 7 Strands  C = 19 Strands   D = 37 Strands
The “*” in the part numbers in tables I and II shall be replaced by a color code designator.
1/  Example:  AWG 18, 19 strands, white:  FLHTC0312-18-9
                      AWG 18, 19 strands, white with black stripe:  FLHTC0312-18-90
TABLE II. PERFORMANCE DETAILS
PART NUMBER
1/
BEND TESTING